
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of'England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th day of February 1944.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland . ..

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

[National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

The Head Offices
of the respective
Banks as stated

below and all the
Branch Offices of

such Banks in
Scotland.

Edinburgh . . .

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,340

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

3,376,456

3,395,784

3,092,551

4,407.552

4,343.759

2,769,468

3,100,991

3,361 410

Under £5.

5,548,161

4,412,132

3,458,596

4,525.030

4,061.845

3,174,250

1,404.129

2,910,402

Total.

8,924,617

7,807,916

6,551.147

8,932,582

8,405,604

5,943,718

4,505.120

6,271,812

Averag
Englanc

durinj

* Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes.

8,339,527

7,453.246

6,018,829

8261.015

8,080 026

5.376.639

4,181,186

5,835,664

B Amount of
[ Notes and C
• Four Weeks

as above.

Silver.

312,632

239.425

210,909

396,985

187.808

219,017

139,380

244,777

Bank of
?oin held
ended

Total.

8,652,159

7,692,671

6,229.738

8,658,000

8 267,834

5,595,656

4,320,566

6,080,441

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less thaii that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 29th day of February 1944. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
aoin held by the RanJc


