AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 19th day of February 1944.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	3,376,456	5,54 8,161	8,924,617	8,339,527	312,632	8,652,159
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	3,395,784	4,412,132	7,807,916	7,453.246	2 39. 4 25	7,692,671
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	3,092,551	3,458,596	6,551.147	6,018,829	210,909	6,229.738
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	4,407.552	4,525,030	8,932,582	8 261.015	396,985	8,658,000
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	4 ,343,759	4,061.845	8,405,604	8,080 026	187,808	8 267,834
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,769,468	3,174,250	5,943,718	5,376,639	219,017	5,595,656
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	3,100,991	1,404.129	4,505.120	4,181,186	139,380	4,320,566
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	3,361 410	2,910,402	6,271,812	5,835,664	244,777	6,080,441

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 29th day of February 1944.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank